
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/GNCTD/02/13-14/Amdt.1/13-14 dated 14.03.2014                 Page 1 of 3 

Amendment No. 1 
 

Date: 14/03/2014 

 

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document 

 

Ref:  NIT ref.: HLL/PCD/GNCTD/02/13-14 dated 12/02/2014 

Tender ID in GNCTD e-Procurement portal: 2014_HFWD_52697 

 

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender . 

 

 

SECTION I 

 
Existing: 

 

Description Qty. 
Tender 

Fees (Rs.) 

EMD 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & time of 

Prebid meeting 

Date & time of 

closing of online 

tender 

Closing date & 

time for 

submission of 

physical Tender 

Date & time of 

opening of 

tender 

Anaesthesia 

Workstation 
8 3,000 320,000 

20-02-2014 

11:00 AM 

17-03-2014 

6:00 PM 

18-03-2014 

1:00 PM 

18-03-2014 

2:00 PM 

 
Amended as: 

 

Description Qty. 
Tender 

Fees (Rs.) 

EMD 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

Date & time of 

Prebid meeting 

Date & time of 

closing of online 

tender 

Closing date & 

time for 

submission of 

physical Tender 

Date & time of 

opening of 

tender 

Anaesthesia 

Workstation 
8 3,000 320,000 

20-02-2014 

11:00 AM 

02-04-2014 

6:00 PM 

03-04-2014 

1:00 PM 

03-04-2014 

2:00 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/GNCTD/02/13-14/Amdt.1/13-14 dated 14.03.2014                 Page 2 of 3 

Section – VII 

Technical Specifications 

Anesthesia Workstation with monitor 

 
 

Sl. 

No 

Tender Page 

No. 
Existing Specification Read As 

1 

Page No: 43 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification  

5. Gas Delivery System: 

 

Should have O2 monitoring with 

paramagnetic technology. 

5. Gas Delivery System: 

 

Should have O2 monitoring with 

paramagnetic/Galvanic fuel cell 

technology and should be covered 

under warranty for 5years and 

thereafter under CMC. 

2 

Page No: 43 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification 

6. Flow meter: 

 

Dual cascade type flow meter tubes 

for oxygen and N2O. Range 20ml 

/min to 10lit/min. 

 

6. Flow meter: 

 

Dual cascade type flow meter tubes 

for oxygen and N2O. Range 100ml 

/min to 10lit/min. 

 

3 

Page No: 43 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification 

7. Vaporizer: 

 

The vaporizer design should be life 

time calibrated. 

7. Vaporizer: 

 

The vaporizer design should be with 

one time life time calibrated. 

4 

Page No: 44 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification 

9. Anaesthesia Ventilator: 

 

Tidal volume : 20 ~ 1500ml 

9. Anaesthesia Ventilator: 

 

Tidal volume : 20 ~ 1400ml 

5 

Page No: 44 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification 

9. Anaesthesia Ventilator: 

 

PEEP : 0 ~ 20m bar 

9. Anaesthesia Ventilator: 

 

PEEP : 3 ~ 20m bar 

6 

Page No: 44 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification 

9. Anaesthesia Ventilator: 

 

IE Ratio : 3:1 to 1:3 

9. Anaesthesia Ventilator: 

 

IE Ratio : 2:1 to 1:3 

7 

Page No: 44 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification 

10. Airway Monitoring: 

Integrated monitor (color display) 

for electronic monitoring and display 

of following set and measured values 

10. Airway Monitoring: 

Integrated monitor (color 

display/EL) for electronic 

monitoring and display of following 

set and measured values 

8 

Page No: 44 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification 

13. Monitor: 

 

(iii) Battery backup for minimum 

two hours should be provided as 

standard (Li-ion battery) 

13. Monitor: 

 

(iii) Battery backup for 60 minutes 

should be provided through 

internal batteries or UPS 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/GNCTD/02/13-14/Amdt.1/13-14 dated 14.03.2014                 Page 3 of 3 

Sl. 

No 

Tender Page 

No. 
Existing Specification Read As 

9 

Page No: 44 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification 

13. Monitor: 

(vii) Should have manual as well as 

automatic setting of screen format. 

13. Monitor: 

(vii) Should have manual as well as 

automatic scaling of screen format. 

10 

Page No: 44 

Section – VII  

Technical 

Specification 

13. Monitor: 

 

(x) It should be US FDA approved / 

European CE 

13. Monitor: 

 

(x) It should be US FDA and/or 

European CE approved. 

 
All other contents of the tender enquiry read with its earlier amendment including terms & 

conditions remain unaltered. 


